A.P.N. No.: 001-086-02
R.P.T.T. \$175.50
Escrow No.: 01415-19651
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Crystal McKay
PO Box 834
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 230835
01/28/2016 08:39AM
Official Record
Requested By
STEWART TITLE ELKO
Eureka County - NV
Sara Simmons - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00
Recorded By LH RPTT: \$175.50
Book- 0588 Page- 0117

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Jerry Ray White, aka Jerry White and aka Jerry R. White, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Crystal McKay and Richard A. McKay, husband and wife as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01-20-2016

Jerry/Ray White

State of Neurolg) ss.

County of Film) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20 day of January . Zalla By: Jerry Ray White

Signature: Notary Public Medic Grand



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)



Book: 588 01/28/2016 Page: 118 2 of 3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, described as follows:

Lots 5, 6, 7 and 8 of Block 91 of Town of Eureka, according to the Official Map thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 24, Page 226, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.



File No.: 01415-19651

Preliminary Report NVC Book: 588 01/28/2016 Page: 119 3 of 3

Page 3 of 5

| STATE OF | NEVADA | | D | OC# D |)V- | 230835 | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| DECLARA | ITION OF V | FORM | | 01/28/201 | 6 | 08:39AM | |
| Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | | | O | fficia | a T | Record |
| a) 001-08 | 6-02 | | | Keq STI | uested By EWART TITLE | ELVO | |
| b) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | unty - NV |
| c) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | . Sa | ra Simmon | a CO | Recorder |
| d) | | | | | e: 1 of 1 | | Fee: \$16.00 |
| · · | | | | | | | PRTT: \$175.50 |
| 2. Type of P | | L \ — | Oinela Ferra Dea | | | Title Control | |
| . — | cant Land | p) 🗆 | Single Fam. Res. | | RDER'S OPT | | |
| · - | ondo/Twnhse | | 2-4 Plex | Book: Date of Rec | ordina: | Page: | |
| e) 🔲 Ap | - | _ | Comm'VInd'I | Notes: | wrang. | | |
| g) 🗍 🗛 | riculturat | h) 📋 | Mobile Home | HUIGS. | The state of the s | | |
| i) | her | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 3. Total Valu | e/Sale Price o | of Prope | erty / | | *** | \ | \$45,000.00 |
| Deed in L | ieu of Foreclo | sure O | nly (value of Proper | ty) (| \ | |) |
| Transfer 1 | fax Value: | | | \ | | | \$45,000.00 |
| Real Prop | erty Transfer | Tax Du | e. | 1 | | | \$175.50 |
| | ion Claimed: | | 1 | | | 7 | • |
| a. Trans | fer Tax Exemp | otion pe | er NRS 375.090, Se | ction | | <i>f</i> | |
| b. Expla | in Reason for | Exemp | tion: | | | | |
| NRS 375.060 information a information pexemption, odue plus interpolation pointly and seasonable Signature Signature Signature | 0 and NRS 37 and belief, and provided herei or other determ erest at 1% pe | 5.110, i can be n. Furth nination r month for any | I acknowledges, united the information is supported by documented by documented the parties of additional tax documents. Pursuant to NRS additional amount of the parties o | provided is commentation if agree that die, may resul 375.030, the owed. | correct to the b called upon to isallowance of t in a penalty o | est of substition of any co of 10% lier sha | their antiate the laimed of the tax |
| | | ni | shop | | | | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
| | (REQ | JIRED) | | | (REQU | | |
| Print Name: | Jerry Ray W | hite 🖺 | | | Crystal McKa | ıy, et ı | IX |
| Address: | PO Box 309 | | | Address: | PO Box 834 | | |
| City: | Eureka | /_ | | City: | Eureka | | |
| State: NV | | Zip: | 89316 | State: NV | | Zip: | 89316 |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) | | | | | | | |
| COMPANY | PERSON REC | WEST | ING RECORDING | required if i | O4 445 40054 | uveri | , |
| L. This | Stewart Title | | any | Escrow #: | 01415-19651 | <u></u> | |
| Address: | 810 Idaho S | aeet | | State: NV | | 7in | 89801 |
| City: | Elko | er. | • | JUNE. ITY | | , ΔP. | 2000 : |